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Republrc of the Philipprnes
Province of Pongosinon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

E)(ECUTTVE ORDERNO.l9O
Seiu of 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION TINDER THE
OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the funds allocated fot the account of the OFFICE OF THE MAYOR -
SEMI EXPENDABI-E FURNITURE, FIXTURES, AND BOOKS EXPENSES iS

insufficient to fulfill existing obligations;

WHEREAS, a total amouot of SE\G,NTY-FI\,aE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY

€75,000.00) is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE MAYOR-
OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS EIGENSES account, to be used for the

procurement of fumiture for the new MNAO office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO,
in accordance with the authoriqv vested in me by lavz as the I-ocal Chief Executive, hcreby

authorize Municipal Budget Officer Marie Christine B. Terrado to transfer the SEVENT\'-
FI\E THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P75,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

MO - OTTIER SUPPLIES AND MATERIATS E,)GENSES

rOTAL

TO:
MO _ SEMI-EXPENDABLE FURNITURE, FTXTURES

AND BOOKS EXPENSES

P7s,000.00

?75,000.00

F75,000.00

TOTAL 175,000.00

UNDERTHE OFFICE THE MAYOR
This Executive

Done in the

MARY
Municipal

effect immediately.

bang Pmuince of Pa,tgastnan, thi: 4tb da1 of Deanber 2025.

ITH PFtyrrrs JoSE-QUTAMBAO

"Boley ko, Powilen ko, Noen ko. ton Tulungon ko"

OF;ICE OF THT MAYOR

,rYfu{tsrm,6!F6
Ar.ll5.2Ot9
SL Vtmt t E P'Nr P'd.

JfiEE
7|E'Jtuir

oozoeooe

T}l' LONGESTBARAEQ!E

8.016 KILOMETERS

RECORO
BOLOEa

ffit*-f
$'6ffi;^m;.,i,*'


